
 

Sample Ballot  

December 2, 2025 

Special Called General 

U.S. House of Representatives – Dist. 7 

 

 
 

350 Pageant Lane, Suite 404, Clarksville, TN 37040 
Telephone: 931-648-5707 www.mcgtn.org/election 

 
Montgomery County Election Commission 

Rick Longton, Chair 
Marissa Brown-Jennings, Sec.      Sue Ellen Yates 
Brenda Lewis Graham         Robert Lewis 

Amanda Joslin, Administrator of Elections 

 

ELECTION NOTICE 
 
Offices with districts or wards indicated are elected by voters living in those specific districts or wards. 
 
The Special General for Montgomery County, Tennessee will be held on Tuesday, December 2, 2025 between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 
p.m. at the various precincts. 

 
Early Voting by Personal Appearance: (No Reason Required) A qualified voter may vote in person at the Election Commission Office  
November 12 - 26, 2025.   
 
 Nov. 12 Wednesday 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Nov. 20 Thursday 8 a.m. – 7 p.m. 
 Nov. 13 Thursday 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Nov. 21 Friday 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 
 Nov. 14 Friday 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Nov. 22 Saturday 8 a.m. – 4 p.m. 
 Nov. 15 Saturday 9 a.m. - Noon Nov. 24 Monday 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 
 Nov. 17 Monday 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Nov. 25 Tuesday 8 a.m. – 7 p.m. 
 Nov. 18 Tuesday 8 a.m. – 7 p.m. Nov. 26 Wednesday 8 a.m. – 12 p.m. (Noon) 
 Nov. 19 Wednesday 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.  
   
 
Absentee Voting by Mail: A qualified voter may make application to the Election Commission Office through November 22, 2025. 
 
The Election Commission does not discriminate on the basis of disability. If there are questions about needed accommodations in the voting 
process call 931-648-5707. 
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